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BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508
County of Cook and State of Illinois

HOURLY EMPLOYEES PERSONNEL REPORT
JANUARY 15, 2000 - FEBRUARY 16, 2000
THE CHANCELLOR
RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approve the appointment and

termination of employees paid by the hour, for their
services as indicated on the attached: and

the Board of Trustees authorizes the Chancellor
to inform all affected personnel of the action taken.

Respectfully submitted,

Wayne D. Watson
Chancellor

Approved:

Maritza Marrero
Vice Chancellor
Human Resources and Staff Development

MARCH 2, 2000
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BALOGUN
CARRION
CARRION JR.
DAVIS
EARLS
FITZPATRICK
FRAZIER
FRAZIER
GREEN
HERNANDEZ
KEIM

LEWIS
LEWIS

LUO
MATYKIEWICZ
MOORE
PARKER
STIFFEND
SULTANA
VOIGT
WERALKAR

CITY COLLEGES OF CHICAGO

HOURLY EMPLOYEES PERSONNEL REPORT
(CENTRAL OFFICE)
01/16/2000 - THRU - 02/15/2000

FNAME

KEMI
TERESA
JOSEPH
TIFFANY
JOHN
TREVIA
ADRIANE
ADRIANE
DWAYNE
PAULO
GREGORY
DARNELL
STEPHEN
HONG
TOM
MOONYUEEN
CLASAUNDRA
ODELL
MARYAM
TODD
NAZNIN

(CENTRAL OFFICE)

[AV IV 2 BT VI S I

ASIAN/PAC ISLANDER
AMER-INDIAN/ALASKAN
BLACK
HISPANIC
WHITE
UNKNOWN

COLLEGE TOTAL

COLLEGE

MI CATG ETH HR-RATE HIRE-DATE

Qoo P >

n

oo

451
451
451
451
451
451
451
451
451
451
451
451
451
451
451
451
451
451
451
451
451

P URFRWWWWPE WWOods wWwwwwowds o w

10
10.
10.
15.
10.
10.
10.
10.
10.
10.
10.
10
10.
10.
10.
13.
10.
10.
10.
10.
11.

.0000

0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000

.0000

0000
0000
0000
5000
0000
0000
0000
0000
7500

---HIRED----
NO.

RATE
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04-29-1999
06-29-1999
11-09-1999
03-01-1999
04-29-1999
04-29-1999
04-29-1999
04-29-1999
06-28-1999
04-29-1998
07-02-1999
06-30-1999
04-29-1999
04-29-1999
08-25-1997
06-30-1999
04-29-1999
01-20-1998
04-27-1999
02-26-1996
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RNS-DATE
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01-07-2000
01-28-2000
12-10-1999
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01-07-2000
04-29-1999%
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01-28-2000
01-14-2000
01-28-2000
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LNAME

BEAN
BERNAL
CALHOUN
FUENTES
GARCIA
TORRES
ZAVALA
DUFFING
FLORIAN
GEARY

FNAME

DEBORAH
ABRAM
TROY
GABREIL
JUANITA
RAFAEL
YVETTE
KATHLEEN
ELIZABETH
MAUREEN
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01-08-2000
01-10-2000
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01-18-2000
01-18-2000
09-13-1983
10-11-1999
10-30-1996
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TERM-DATE

12-18-1999
11-24-1999
01-12-2000
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LNAME

JANKOWSKI
JOHNSON
MARTINEZ
ROMERO

FNAME

SHERRIE
MARTENIAS
JORGE
ALEXANDRA

(DALEY)
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TERM-DATE

12-20-1999
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01-10-2000
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BERRY
DONLAN
GANBAATAR
HUNTER
JONES
LICHTENSTIEN
MOHAMMED
ROSEMAN
WARDLE
BRADSHAW
COHEN
COLEMAN
JAGATIA
KELLEY
LAWRENCE

COLLEGE

(WASHINGTON)

01/16/2000 - THRU - 02/15/2000

FNAME

ANGELA
ANN
SARUUL
LAJUANNA
JOSEPH
SHARON
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0000
0000
4000
0000
0000
0000
0000

.4000

0000
0000

.0000
.0000
.0000
.0000
.5000
.0000

01-03-2000
01-03-2000
01-31-2000
12-20-1999
01-17-2000
12-06-1999
01-31-2000
01-03-2000
01-31-2000
11-08-1999
03-16-1998
09-27-1999
08-28-1995
08-30-1998
09-03-1991
09-16-1996
11-08-1999
09-13-1998

RNS-DATE

TERM-DATE

01-15-2000
12-15-1998
12-15-1999
12-11-1999
01-20-2000
12-22-1999%
12-15-1999
12-15-1998
12-15-1998




COLLEGE (WASHINGTON) 9 ] &1 §

02/ /2000 01/16/2000 - THRU - 02/15/2000 PAGE 3
LNAME FNAME MI CATG ETH HR-RATE HIRE-DATE RNS-DATE TERM-DATE
(WASHINGTON) ---HIRED---- -REINSTATED- -TERMINATED-
NO. RATE NO. RATE NO. RATE
1. ASIAN/PAC ISLANDER 1 7.0000 2 16.0000
2. AMER-INDIAN/ALASKAN
3. BLACK 3 47.0000 3 31.0000
4. HISPANIC
5. WHITE 4 87.0000 3 21.0000
?. UNKNOWN 1 7.0000 1 7.0000
COLLEGE TOTAL 9 148.4000 9 75.9000
COLLEGE (KENNEDY-KING)
01/16/2000 - THRU - 02/15/2000
LNAME FNAME MI CATG ETH HR-RATE HIRE-DATE RNS-DATE TERM-DATE
GARTH EVADNE L, 455 3 15.0000 01-14-2000
MITCHELL-OLLIEKATHERINE D 354 3 15.0000 01-10-2000
STEWART VOWAL PATRICIA A 354 3 19.0000 01-10-2000
ABRAM DWAYNE R 455 3 13.0000 03-23-1998 11-19-1999
BARNES JUANTITA P 371 3 23.0200 02-05-1990 12-16-1999
BREASHEARS VERNAL W 451 3 20.0000 08-24-1998 12-18-1999
BREWER ANNETTA 371 3 19.2600 09-21-1998 12-18-1999
GARTH EVADNE L 455 3 15.0000 01-14-2000 01-19-2000
MCHAMED BETTY L 371 3 23.0200 03-02-1987 01-01-2000
NGOLAH MOHAMED N 451 3 10.0000 06-02-1997 01-07-2000
RUSH MARY E 371 3 19.2600 09-21-1998 12-18-1999
SMITH LESTER 721 3 10.4000 03-13-1995 01-14-2000
WADDY BERNEDA R 371 3 23.0200 10-27-1986 01-06-2000
WOODRUFF CLARENCE B 721 3 7.7500 05-30-1989 01-10-2000
(KENNEDY -KING) ---HIRED---- -REINSTATED- -TERMINATED-
NO. RATE NO. RATE NO. RATE
1 ASIAN/PAC ISLANDER
2 AMER-INDIAN/ALASKAN
3. BLACK 3 53.0000 11 182.0000
4 HISPANIC
5 WHITE
? UNKNOWN

COLLEGE TOTAL 3 53.0000 11 183.7300




COLLEGE (MALCOLM X) } ‘i 8 1 5 '

02/ /2000 01/16/2000 - THRU - 02/15/2000 " 4
LNAME FNAME MI CATG ETH HR-RATE HIRE-DATE RNS-DATE TERM-DATE
ALFARO CINTHYA V 455 4 7.0000 02-07-2000
COoX VICTORIA 451 3 8.5000 01-18-2000
DUKES JUSTIN L 354 5 19.0000 01-18-2000
HEDRICH KATHERINE R 354 5 19.0000 01-18-2000
PRITZKER MICHAEL L 451 5 20.0000 01-18-2000
RIHANA MAUREEN L 354 1 19.0000 01-18-2000
ROSARIO MARILYN 453 4 7.0000 01-18-2000
WASHINGTON SAMANTHA L 455 3 10.0000 01-18-2000
BROWN ROBERT 455 3 8.0000 02-04-1991 12-24-1999
MCCLENDON MICHAEL N 455 3 10.0000 09-02-1997 01-18-2000
PERKINS KELLEY L. 455 3 10.0000 06-06-1994 09-07-1999
SMITH JOYCE M 455 3 7.0000 10-17-1994 12-21-1999
TRAVIS JHATAYN L 451 3 8.0000 09-22-1997 01-07-2000
(MALCOLM X) ---HIRED---- -REINSTATED- -TERMINATED-
NO. RATE NO. RATE NO. RATE
1 ASTAN/PAC ISLANDER 1 19.0000
2 AMER- INDIAN/ALASKAN
3. BLACK 2 18.0000 5 43.0000
4 HISPANIC 2 14.0000
5 WHITE 3 58.0000
? UNKNOWN
COLLEGE TOTAL 8 109.5000 5 43.0000
COLLEGE (OLIVE-HARVEY)
01/16/2000 - THRU - 02/15/2000
LNAME FNAME MI CATG ETH HR-RATE HIRE-DATE RNS-DATE TERM-DATE
COLEMAN JASON L 612 3 6.2500 01-10-2000
GIBSON MARNITA M 455 0 5.2500 01-18-2000
HART TRAVIS D 612 3 6.2500 01-18-2000
LEWIS LOUISE J 612 3 6.2500 01-03-2000
WILLIAMS SHIRLEY 455 3 8.0000 01-10-2000
GARRITANO ALAN D 821 5 26.4500 06-04-1982 02-03-2000
GRAY JR. BEN 721 3 7.7500 12-19-1996 10-31-1999
LAWSON LANCE 455 3 7.0000 01-19-1999 05-21-1999
MCWILLIAMS LADONNA M 611 3 6.2500 08-24-1998 09-10-1999
POWELL JULIA M 455 3 7.0000 03-30-1998 05-06-1999
SELLERS ADRIENNE J 455 3 9.0000 08-23-1999 11-24-1999
WATKINS SR. EDWARD A 721 3 10.4000 06-28-1993 12-16-1999




COLLEGE (OLIVE-HARVEY) 2 1 8 1 5
02/ /2000 01/16/2000 - THRU - 02/15/2000 PAGE 5
LNAME FNAME MI CATG ETH HR-RATE HIRE-DATE  RNS-DATE  TERM-DATE
(OLIVE-HARVEY) - - -HIRED---- _REINSTATED- -TERMINATED-
NO. RATE NO. RATE NO. RATE
1. ASTAN/PAC ISLANDER
2. AMER-INDIAN/ALASKAN
3. BLACK 4  26.0000 6  46.0000
4. HISPANIC
5. WHITE 1 26.0000
2. UNKNOWN 1 5.0000
COLLEGE TOTAL 5  32.0000 7 73.8500
COLLEGE (TRUMAN)
01/16/2000 - THRU - 02/15/2000
LNAME FNAME MI CATG ETH HR-RATE HIRE-DATE RNS-DATE  TERM-DATE
CHUNARA ANITA S 455 1  8.0000 01-10-2000
DECKARD TAMIEKA D 455 3 7.5000 01-10-2000
GARDNER PARIS Y 455 3 8.5000 01-10-2000
ISMATL SAMINA 455 1 7.0000 01-18-2000
KENRON JEAN N 451 5  6.2500 01-10-2000
LENGYEL ROBERTA I, 455 5  8.5000 01-10-2000
MCALLISTER  ANITRA C 455 3 8.0000 01-10-2000
MOUNADT ALI 455 5  7.0000 01-11-2000
NOORANT ZOHRA R 455 1  6.5000 01-19-2000
NORRIS RONELLA 455 3 8.5000 01-10-2000
DELLAR MARY I, 455 5  7.0000 01-31-2000
RAPIER JEANNINE O 455 3  8.0000 01-10-2000
VANKOVA BISSERA A 455 5  8.0000 01-10-2000
ABEDI SYED S 612 0 6.0000 09-29-1999 01-19-2000
BEKKOUCHE JAMILA 612 5 7.0000 10-13-1997 12-17-1999
BUCKLEY MARCUS E 451 3  6.5000 07-06-1999 12-17-1999
COHEN KEVIN W 721 5 7.7500 09-06-1994 12-29-1999
CONNELLY ELEANOR 721 4  7.7500 08-20-1984 01-09-2000
GOINS MELONY J 721 5  7.7500 05-28-1999 01-28-2000
GRAYS ANGELA M 455 0 20.0000 08-31-1998 01-03-2000
KEYS ANTHONY D 812 3  8.0000 11-08-1999 12-13-1999
LEVIN JUSTIN P 721 5 7.7500 02-28-1994 12-19-1999
SMITH JOE 1L 811 3 12.5500 10-01-1985 10-31-1999
TARVARDIAN PAULINE A 455 5 20.0000 08-31-1998 01-03-2000
TOBIAS KENDRICK A 721 3  7.7500 04-19-1999 01-29-2000
TRINH KIM CHI T 451 1 6.2500 02-27-1995 01-02-2000
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02/ /2000 01/16/2000 - THRU - 02/15/2000 PAGE 6
LNAME FNAME MI CATG ETH HR-RATE HIRE-DATE RNS-DATE TERM-DATE
(TRUMAN) ---HIRED---- -REINSTATED- -TERMINATED-
NO. RATE NO. RATE NO. RATE
1. ASIAN/PAC ISLANDER 3 21.0000 1 6.0000
2. AMER-INDIAN/ALASKAN
3. BLACK 5 39.0000 4 33.0000
4. HISPANIC 1 7.0000
5. WHITE 5 36.0000 5 48.0000
2. UNKNOWN 2 26.0000
COLLEGE TOTAL 13 98.7500 13 125.0500
COLLEGE (WRIGHT)
01/16/2000 - THRU - 02/15/2000
LNAME FNAME MI CATG ETH HR-RATE HIRE-DATE RNS-DATE TERM-DATE
HERNANDEZ HUGO M 455 4 20.0000 01-24-2000
JEFFERS HUGH A 455 1 17.0000 01-24-2000
PACHECO VERONICA L 455 4 8.5000 02-07-2000
RIVERA LILIAN R 455 4 7.0000 02-07-2000
DOS SANTOS SHARON M 455 5 6.0000 12-13-1999 12-22-1999
GOMEZ CINDY 455 4 8.5000 04-06-1998 11-20-1999
GONZALEZ AWILDA 455 4 7.0000 08-04-1997 12-04-1999
JANOWSKI MARY 451 5 20.0000 09-14-1998 12-16-1999
KAMAL AHMAD F 455 1 6.0000 08-31-1998 09-02-1999
LIMARDO LECHIA Y 451 4 6.5000 09-13-1999 11-01-1999
LUCOTTI NICHOLAS J 455 5 6.0000 02-15-1999 12-16-1999
MOHAMMAD FAWZI T 612 1 6.0000 12-06-1999 01-14-2000
O’ SHEA KEVIN E 354 5 14.0000 09-23-1993 01-01-2000
PEREZ DIANA 455 4 7.0000 03-08-1999 10-07-1999
SEDA LYZA 455 4 7.0000 07-01-1999 07-01-1999
TOMCZYK THOMAS 451 5 20.0000 09-13-1982 12-16-1999
WEBER STEPHEN E 612 5 7.0000 10-16-1995 12-16-1999
(WRIGHT) ---HIRED---- -REINSTATED- -TERMINATED-
NO. RATE NO. RATE NO. RATE
1. ASIAN/PAC ISLANDER 1 17.0000 2 12.0000
2. AMER-INDIAN/ALASKAN
3. BLACK
4. HISPANIC 3 35.0000 5 35.0000
5. WHITE 6 73.0000
?. UNKNOWN
COLLEGE TOTAL 4 52.5000 13 121.0000




COLLEGE (WRIGHT) 2181 5

02/ /2000 01/16/2000 - THRU - 02/15/2000 PAGE 7
LNAME FNAME MI CATG ETH HR-RATE HIRE-DATE RNS-DATE TERM-DATE
CCC SUMMARY ---HIRED---- -REINSTATED- ~-TERMINATED-
NO. RATE NO. RATE NO. RATE
1. ASIAN/PAC ISLANDER 6 64.0000 8 65.0000
2. AMER-INDIAN/ALASKAN
3. BLACK 18 150.0000 43 502.0000
4. HISPANIC 10 90.0000 10 93.0000
5. WHITE 13 189.0000 22 260.0000
2. UNKNOWN 2 12.0000 3 33.0000
ALL CAMPUS TOTALS 49 550.1500 86 965.9900
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